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"Top Talent Customer" and "Professional
Customer” Personal Loan
October 2024

Key Facts Statement (“KFS”) for Instalment Loan
Chong Hing Bank Limited (the “Bank”)

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!
This product is an instalment loan.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to our

drawdown advice for the final terms of your instalment loan.
Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Percentage Rate
(APR)

For a loan amount of HK$600,000:

Loan 12-month 18-month 24-month 36-month 48-month | 60-month
Tenor
APR (or 6.65% 6.98% 7.26% 7.52% 7.75% 7.95%
range of
APR)

An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other fees and charges of a
product expressed as an annualised rate. The APR is calculated according to the method set out
in the relevant guidelines referred to in the “Code of Banking Practice”, and is rounded up or down
to the nearest two decimal places. The actual APR may vary from different individual customers.
The final interest rate will be subject to the financial status and credit check results of the
customers. The Bank reserves the right of final decision on the interest rate and approval result.

Annualised Overdue/Default
Interest Rate'

Handling Fee

32.85%. If any of the Monthly Repayment, charges/fees or other sum due to the Bank remains
unpaid after its due date, a default interest at the simple rate of 0.09% per day on the amount
overdue (Default interest for 1 day = amount overdue x 0.09%, subject to a minimum of
HK$50 for each overdue instalment or payment in arrears, whichever is higher), shall be
payable on demand by the customer from the due date to the date of actual receipt of such
payment in cleared fund by the Bank. The Bank shall issue overdue reminder to the customer.

Waived

Fee and Charges

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Not Applicable

Prepayment/Early
Settlement/Redemption Fee

1% of the outstanding principal amount of the loan® (subject to a minimum prepayment fee
of HK$300) will be charged if the customer repays the loan early on a Monthly Repayment due

date?. Prepayment must be in full but not partial.

Returned Cheque/Rejected
Autopay Charge
Additional Information
Acceptance Period

Not Applicable

Eligible Customer who has successfully applies for the loan shall receive notification of the
approval result and the approved terms and conditions. If the customer does not draw the loan in
full within 30 days from such notification, such approval shall be deemed as void and be
automatically cancelled, in which case the Bank may at its sole discretion adjust the approved
loan terms and conditions.

If the customer defaults on any repayment, the Bank has the right to employ and disclose the
customer’s data to third party debt collection agencies (whether within or outside Hong Kong) to
collect, recover, attempt to collect/recover the debt owed by the customer and to enforce the
Bank's rights. The customer will be liable for all reasonable charges, other costs and expenses
reasonably incurred in the debt recovery process (including without limitation all reasonable legal
charges, other costs and expenses reasonably incurred in connection with the Bank’s effort in
debt recovery), to the extent of 30% of the total outstanding amount. The Bank shall give the
customer written notice in advance informing the customer of the above arrangements.

Debt Recovery

Remarks: 1. The default interest shall be calculated with regard to the amount overdue on the basis of 365-day year.

2. Partial Prepayment will not be allowed. Early full repayment of the loan is permissible with not less than 7 business days'
prior written application thereof having been received by the Bank. The customer agrees to pay to the Bank the entire
outstanding loan principal (including any arrears), outstanding handling fee and interest up to the next repayment date
together with all fees and charges due under the loan in full and the customer also agrees to pay to the Bank a prepayment
fee which the Bank may at its absolute discretion determine from time to time, as at the time of approval of early
repayment.

3. Outstanding principal amount of the loan is calculated according to the formula known as the “Rule of 78”. The “Rule of 78”
is the calculation of the interest and principal repayment and the allocation of the two components. In principle, customer's
repayment will be utilised to settle the interest prior to the principal. A larger proportion of the repayment made in the early
stages is allocated to settle the interest and finance charges, with a smaller proportion to repay the principal. Such
allocation of the repayment will reverse after more instalments have been made while the total interest expenses will
remain unchanged. The Bank reserves the right at its discretion to apportion the monthly repayment amount of the loan.
For any enquiries, please call Chong Hing Loan Application Hotline 3768 6899, or visit any local branch of the Bank, or visit
the Bank’s website at www.chbank.com for Repayment Example of Chong Hing Personal Instalment Loan.

4. The Chinese translation of the KFS is provided for reference only. In case of any inconsistencies between the English and
Chinese versions of this KFS, the English version shall prevail.
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